il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From January 21 to 24, 2022, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 673 likely Democratic primary voters in Arizona
using SMS and web panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender,
education, race, and voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is +4 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may

not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=673 unless otherwise specified.

[1]1 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following public figures?

— Joe Biden
Inde- Und N
Response Topline Democrat pendent Female Male r‘\‘ser 45+ C "0 College White Latino/a
/ Other oflege
Very favorable 48 56 29 52 41 25| 55 43 56 51 41
Somewhat favorable 32 31 33 31 33 43 29 34 29 30 36
somewhat 6 4 N 7 5 14 4 8 4 7 5
unfavorable
Very unfavorable 12 5 26 8 18 18 10 12 11 10 14
Haven't heard ) 3 1 5 3 0 3 4 0 1 4
enough to say
FAVORABLE (TOTAL) 80 87 62 83 74 68 84 77 85 81 77
UNFAVORABLE
(TOTAL) 18 9 37 15 23 32 14 20 15 17 19
FAVORABLE (NET) +62 +78 +25 +68 +51 +36 +70 +57 +70 +64 +58
Weighted N 673 472 201 402 271 152 521 396 277 456 169

Page 1/7 (TZ8Y5N)

Very
liberal

44
45

89

11

+78
159

Somewhat
liberal

62
27

89

+80
233

Moderate

41
31

15

72

22

+50
235



[2] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following public figures?
— Kyrsten Sinema

Inde-

Response Topline Democrat pendent Female Male Ur;c;er 45+ Coll\::ge College White Latino/a Ii\ll)::il Sol?:)ee\:’val:at Moderate
/ Other
Very favorable 7 6 11 6 9 8 7 8 6 7 7 1 3 11
Somewhat favorable 12 10 17 12 12 19 10 12 11 10 16 4 7 18
Somewhat
22 25 16 21 24 19 23 23 20 25 18 16 30 21

unfavorable
Very unfavorable 54 56 51 55 54 44 57 50 61 53 55 75 57 43
Haven't heard 5 5 s| 7| 2| 11| 3] 7| 2| 5 4 3 4 7
enough to say
FAVORABLE (TOTAL) 19 16 28 18 21 27 17 20 17 17 23 5 10 29
UNFAVORABLE
(TOTAL) 76 81 67 76 78 63 80 73 81 78 73 9 87 64
FAVORABLE (NET) -57 -65 -39 -58 -57 -36 -63 -53 -64 -61 -50 -86 =77 -35
Weighted N 673 472 201 402 271 152 521 396 277 456 169 159 233 235

[31 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following public figures?

— Mark Kelly
Inde- Und N v s h
Response Topline Democrat pendent Female Male r;ser 45+ CoII:ge College White Latino/a Iib::il olrir:):\:valat Moderate
/ Other

Very favorable 58 66 37 59 56 38 63 52 66 64 41 60 71 49
Somewhat favorable 20 20 21 21 20 28 18 22 18 20 24 20 19 23
somewhat 8 s| 14| 8| 7| 18| 5| 9 6 & 11| 12 6 7
unfavorable

Very unfavorable 11 5 25 8 15 9 12 13 9 8 20 6 2 16
Haven't heard 3 3 3 4 2 7 2 4 2 2 4 1 1 6
enough to say

FAVORABLE (TOTAL) 78 86 58 80 76 66 81 74 84 84 65 80 90 72
UNFAVORABLE

(TOTAL) 19 10 39 16 22 27 17 22 15 14 31 18 8 23
FAVORABLE (NET) +59 +76 +19 +64 +54 +39 +64 +52 +69 +70 +34  +62 +82 +49
Weighted N 673 472 201 402 271 152 521 396 277 456 169 159 233 235
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[4] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following public figures?
— Ruben Gallego

Inde-

Response Topline Democrat pendent Female Male Ur;c;er 45+ Coll\::ge College White Latino/a Ii\ll)::il Sol?:)ee\:’val:at Moderate
/ Other

Very favorable 38 42 27 36 40 18 43 35 41 37 40 39 51 29
Somewhat favorable 20 21 19 19 22 19 20 22 18 19 24 22 23 19
somewhat 4 3 6/ 4| 3| 11| 2| 5| 2| 3 4 3 2 5
unfavorable
Very unfavorable 5 4 9 4 7 4 6 6 4 5 7 3 1 6
Haven't heard 33 31 39 37 28 49 29 32 35 35 25 33 24 41
enough to say
FAVORABLE (TOTAL) 58 63 46 55 62 37 63 57 59 56 64 61 74 48
UNFAVORABLE
(TOTAL) 9 7 15 8 10 15 8 11 6 8 11 6 3 11
FAVORABLE (NET) +49 +56 +31 +47 +52 +22 +55 +46 +53 +48 +53  +55 +71 +37
Weighted N 673 472 201 402 271 152 521 396 277 456 169 159 233 235

[51 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following public figures?
— Regina Romero

Inde-

Response Topline Democrat pendent Female Male Ur;c;er 45+ Coll\::ge College White Latino/a Ii\l,):?;I Solrir:):\:vat:at Moderate
/ Other

Very favorable 19 24 9 18 22 8 23 19 20 19 28 16 27 16
Somewhat favorable 10 11 6 9 11 15 8 11 8 8 15 18 5 8
somewhat 3 2 3| 3| 2| 5| 2| 4| 1| 3 4 2 2 4
unfavorable
Very unfavorable 7 5 12 7 8 12 6 10 4 6 11 5 4 7
Haven't heard 61 57 70 63 57 60 61 56 68 64 42 58 61 66
enough to say
FAVORABLE (TOTAL) 29 35 15 27 33 23 31 30 28 27 43 34 32 24
UNFAVORABLE
(TOTAL) 10 7 15 10 10 17 8 14 5 9 15 7 6 11
FAVORABLE (NET) +19 +28 0 +17 +23 +6 +23 +16 +23 +18 +28 +27 +26 +13
Weighted N 673 472 201 402 271 152 521 396 277 456 169 159 233 235
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[6] Do you approve or disapprove of the job that Joe Biden is doing as President of the United States?

Inde-

Response Topline Democrat pendent Female Male Ur;c;er 45+ Coll\::ge College White Latino/a Ii\l,):?;I Sol?:):\:val:at Moderate
/ Other

Strongly approve 44 52 26 47 40 17 52 41 48 45 41 41 54 39
Somewhat approve 36 36 37 35 38 47 33 36 36 37 37 44 36 36
Somewhat 7 6 9 8 6 16 5 9 5 8 7| 7 5 10
disapprove
Strongly disapprove 12 6 26 9 16 17 10 12 11 10 15 5 4 15
Not sure 1 0 3 1 0 2 0 1 0 1 1 2 0 1
APPROVE (TOTAL) 80 88 63 82 78 64 85 77 84 82 78 85 90 75
DISAPPROVE
(TOTAL) 19 12 35 17 22 33 15 21 16 18 22 12 9 25
APPROVE (NET) +61 +76 +28 +65 +56 +31 +70 +56 +68 +64 +56 +73 +81 +50
Weighted N 673 472 201 402 271 152 521 396 277 456 169 159 233 235

[71 Do you approve or disapprove of the job that Mark Kelly is doing as U.S. Senator from Arizona?

Inde-

Response Topline Democrat pendent Female Male Ur:‘(;er 45+ Coll\::ge College White Latino/a Ii\II):?;I SOIT;Z‘:’;:M Moderate
/ Other

Strongly approve 54 60 40 55 51 36 59 47 64 59 41 57 66 46
Somewhat approve 29 31 24 27 30 36 26 32 23 26 36 29 26 33
Somewhat 6 4 13 8 4 11 5 9 2 5 10 6 3 10
disapprove
Strongly disapprove 9 4 18 7 12 10 8 9 9 7 9 3 3 9
Not sure 3 2 6 3 3 5 2 3 2 2 3 5 1 2
APPROVE (TOTAL) 83 91 64 82 81 72 85 79 87 85 77 86 92 79
DISAPPROVE
(TOTAL) 15 8 31 15 16| 21| 13 18 11 12 19 9 6 19
APPROVE (NET) +68 +83 +33 +67 +65 +51 +72 +61 +76 +73 +58 +77 +86 +60
Weighted N 673 472 201 402 271 152 521 396 277 456 169 159 233 235
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[81 Do you approve or disapprove of the job that Kyrsten Sinema is doing as U.S. Senator from Arizona?

Inde-

Response Topline Democrat pendent Female Male
/ Other

Strongly approve 7 5 13 6 9
Somewhat approve 12 12 13 1 13
ZE?SF\;\:Z?; 18 19 18 18 19
Strongly disapprove 58 60 52 58 58
Not sure 4 4 4 50 2
APPROVE (TOTAL) 19 17 26 17 22
DISAPPROVE 6 w7 7
APPROVE (NET) -57 -62 -44  -59 -55
Weighted N 673 472 201 402 271

[91 How you answer this question will not affect your ability to qualify for this survey. There is no wrong answer.
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In 2024 there will be a statewide Democratic primary election for U.S. Senate and other offices. How likely are you to

vote in this election?

Inde-

Response Topline Democrat pendent Female
/ Other
Definitely will vote 87 90 82 86
Probably will vote 9 9 9 11
Fifty-fifty 4 2 8 3
Weighted N 673 472 201 402

[10] If the 2024 Democratic primary election for U.S. Senator from Arizona was tomorrow, and these were the

candidates, who would you vote for?

Inde-
Response Topline Democrat pendent Female

/ Other
Kyrsten Sinema 16 13 23 15
Ruben Gallego 74 80 60 72
Not sure 10 7 16 13
Weighted N 673 472 201 402
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[11] If the 2024 Democratic primary election for U.S. Senator from Arizona was tomorrow, and these were the
candidates, who would you vote for?

Response

Kyrsten Sinema
Regina Romero
Not sure

Weighted N

Inde-

Topline Democrat pendent Female

17
66
17
673

14
72
15
472

/ Other
25
52
24

201

16
65
19
402

Male

19
66
15
271

Under
45

27
53
19
152

No
s+ College
14 17
69 66
17 16
521 396

College White Latino/a

16
65
19
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17
65
17
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15
70
14
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liberal liberal Moderate
g 9 22
159 233 235

[12] Is it more important to you that your Senator holds out for bipartisan support from Republicans, even when they
block President Biden's agenda, or that your Senator supports broad structural reforms to more quickly enact President

Biden's agenda?

Response

It is more important
that they hold out
for bipartisan
support from
Republicans

It is more important
that they support
broad structural
reforms

Don't know

Weighted N

Inde-

Topline Democrat pendent Female

11

79

10
673

86

8
472

/ Other

24

64

13
201

79

12
402

Male

14

79

271

Under
45

14

75

11
152

No
a5+ College
11 11
80 75
9 14
521 396

College White Latino/a

11

85

277

11

80

456

77

15
169

Very Somewhat

liberal  liberal  Mcderate
£ 5 15

. 5 20
159 233 235

[13] Would you be more or less likely to vote for Senator Kyrsten Sinema if she voted to change the filibuster rules
to allow a simple majority in the Senate to pass legislation like voting rights reform, or would Sinema's position on the

filibuster not affect your choice?

Response

Much more likely

Somewhat more
likely

Somewhat less likely
Much less likely

Wouldn't affect my
choice

MORE LIKELY
(TOTAL)

LESS LIKELY (TOTAL)
MORE LIKELY (NET)
Weighted N
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Inde-

Topline Democrat pendent Female Male
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+47
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35

18

65

17
+48
271

Under
45

20

33

30

53

18
+35
152

No

a5+ College
28 21
38 36
3 6
12 12
19 25
66 57
15 18
+51 +39
521 396

College White Latino/a

33

38

11

15

71

13
+58
277
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35

19

66

16
+50
456

19

39

28
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14
+44
169

Very Somewhat

liberal liberal Moderate
a4 44 30
4 7 15
4 11 22
+71 +61 +30
159 233 235



[14] If Senator Kyrsten Sinema continues to preserve the filibuster, which allows Republicans in the Senate to block
legislation proposed by Democrats who currently have a majority in the Senate, which of the following describes how
you might vote in the 2024 Democratic primary for U.S. Senator from Arizona?

Inde-

Response Topline Democrat pendent Female Male Ur:;er 45+ Coll\::ge College White Latino/a Ii\llaee:il Sol?:)ee:val:at Moderate
/ Other

| would vote to
reelect Kyrsten 14 11 24 12 18 19 13 15 14 14 16 4 5 23
Sinema
| would vote for a
different candidate o oo g5 79 79 74 81 79 79 8 78 93 88 69
who would get rid of
the filibuster
Don't know 6 4 11 9 3 7 6 6 7 6 5 3 7 8
Weighted N 673 472 201 402 271 152 521 396 277 456 169 159 233 235
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